5-9-05

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 05-11-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

f 102999931						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies) FLUIDRIVE, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: TUTHILL CORPORATION  Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) MAY 2, 2005  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Street Address: 8500 S. Madison Street  City: Burr Ridge  State: Illinois  Country: U.S.A. Zip:60521					
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3					
Name: GEORGE PAPPAS  Internal Address:  Street Address: 919 S. HARRISON STREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: FORT WAYNE  State: INDIANA  Zip:46802	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: (260) 426-2340  Fax Number: (260) 426-2223  Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name					
9. Signature:  Signature  GEORGE PAPPAS Name of Person Signing	MAY 5, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/10/2005 EC0OPER 00000066 6158750 01 FC:8021 120.00 0P

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fluidrive, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its offices at 9098 W. 800 S., Brookston, Indiana 47923, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of United States Patent No. 6,158,750 issued on December 12, 2000, and titled Lift Axle Assembly (hereinafter PATENT);

WHEREAS, Tuthill Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8500 South Madison Street, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60521, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT, together with all rights and privileges which are granted and secured by said PATENT, including, without limitation, all claims, demands and rights of action which ASSIGNOR may have had against others on account of any past infringement to sue for and obtain all relief to which ASSIGNOR may have been entitled by reason of any such past infringement; the PATENT to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which such PATENT is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

. 21

Signed at Brookston	, Indiana, this 2 day of 2/2, 2005.
	FLUIDRIVE, INC.
	By Landy John
	Title If General Mgs.
State of golf an a	]
County of White	] ss: ]
On this 2 day of 4 to me known and known to me to be named, and acknowledged that he and pursuant to authority duly received.	executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor

PATENT REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0810

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Fluidrive, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its offices at 9098 W. 800 S., Brookston, Indiana 47923, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of United States Patent No. 6,176,501 issued on January 23, 2001, and titled Independent Front Suspension Eccentric Alignment Device (hereinafter PATENT);

WHEREAS, Tuthill Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8500 South Madison Street, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60521, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT, together with all rights and privileges which are granted and secured by said PATENT, including, without limitation, all claims, demands and rights of action which ASSIGNOR may have had against others on account of any past infringement to sue for and obtain all relief to which ASSIGNOR may have been entitled by reason of any such past infringement; the PATENT to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which such PATENT is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

120

Signed at / Srookslon	, Indian	ia, this	day of May	, 2005.
		FLUIDI	RIVE, INC.	
		Ву	The standing of the	
		Title <u>[//</u>	7/ Greneral	MSR
State of mollona	]	,		
County of Jerhila	) ] ss: ]			
On this A day of A	May ,	2005, personal	ly appeared 304	dy Minier.
to me known and known to me to				the assignor above
named, and acknowledged that h	e executed th	e foregoing As	ssignment on beha	If of said assignor
and pursuant to authority duly re-	ceived.	$\rightarrow a$	iiie XX	us
			Notary Public	2

PATENT REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0811

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Fluidrive, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its offices at Highway 221, Brookston, Indiana 47923, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of United States Patent No. 5,647,211 issued on July 15, 1997, and titled Fluid Control Valve (hereinafter PATENT);

WHEREAS, Tuthill Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8500 South Madison Street, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60521, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT, together with all rights and privileges which are granted and secured by said PATENT, including, without limitation, all claims, demands and rights of action which ASSIGNOR may have had against others on account of any past infringement to sue for and obtain all relief to which ASSIGNOR may have been entitled by reason of any such past infringement; the PATENT to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which such PATENT is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed at Knockston	, Indiana, this	2 day of May	, 2005.
		FLUIDRIVE, INC.	
		By Jany Jine	
		Title // Cancral	MyDi
State of molana		/	
County of White	] ss: ]		
On this day of to me known and known to me		, personally appeared )	

named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary/Public

RECORDED: 05/09/2005

PATENT REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0812